

□

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8510/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2011 in ITA No.5001/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

C.I.T-I MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.I.C.OF INDIA LIMITED

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8511 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12876 of 2012

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15941 of 2012

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33939 of 2012

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refilling SLP and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. S. Chandiok, ASG  
Mr. P.S. Parmar, Adv.  
Ms. Shaheen Parveen, Adv.  
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. M. Tatia, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S. A. Haseeb, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Harish Salve, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent, has submitted that he doesn't wish to file any counter affidavit in this matter. Therefore, filing of counter affidavit by the respondent is dispensed with.

List in the third week of July, 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Usha Sharma)  
| | Court Master

|

|