

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 10402/2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA 7335, 6305 OF 2019 AND SLP (C) 16817 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED
)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16817/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84031/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

C.A. No. 6305/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112875/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

C.A. No. 7335/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128770/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 02-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mrs. Sudha Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Divyanshu Agrawal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 16817/2019Four weeks' time as a last chance is granted to the sole
respondent to file Counter Affidavit. After the expiry of four

weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

C.A. No. 6305/2019 and C.A. No. 7335/2019

Issue reminder for certificate of service in respect of sole Respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall file affidavit of valuation alongwith requisite Court fee within a period of four weeks.

List again on 07.02.2020.

A handwritten signature in black ink, consisting of a large, stylized 'S' followed by a 'R' and a 'H' that are intertwined and looped together.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm