

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10402/2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA 7335 AND 6305 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 6305/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112875/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

C.A. No. 7335/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128770/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 07-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 6305/2019Registry to issue reminder for certificate of service in
respect of sole respondent.Learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of two
weeks, as a last chance file the affidavit of valuation along with
required court fee.

List again on 09.4.2020.

C.A. No. 7335/2019

Registry to issue reminder for certificate of service in respect of sole respondent.

List again on 09.4.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG