

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 10402/2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(Only Diary No. 30762/2022 to be listed before Ld. Registrar)

WITH

Diary No(s). 30762/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.156169/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING

IA No. 156169/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 11-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Diary No. 30762/2022

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of sole
respondent.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble
Court, as per rules.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm