

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 10402/2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 1

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 30762/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

IA No. 156169/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 6305/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 7335/2019 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 10398/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 10399/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 10400/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 10401/2013 (III)

C.A. No. 8367/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 8368/2015 (III)

SLP(C) No. 16817/2019 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date : 24-06-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Arya, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Divyanshu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Niti, AOR
Ms. Bharti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. Piyush Negi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the adjournment letters circulated by
learned counsel for the appellant(s) and respondent(s)
seeking adjournment, list the matters after partial Court
working days.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)